FY23 Town of Plymouth School Readiness Quality Enhancement Request for Proposal OPEN BID PROCESS

The **Town of Plymouth** is soliciting proposals for programs or services under the state Quality Enhancement Grant Program, pursuant to CGS Sec. 17b-749c.

The purpose of the Quality Enhancement Grant is to provide funding for programs and services that focus on education and early care, which address quality standards and/or expand comprehensive services for young children and families. The grant cycle of July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023.

To obtain a copy of the Quality Enhancement Request for Proposal contact: Donna Farr at dfarr1821@gmail.com .

Proposals must be received by email

No later than 12:00 a.m. on April 1, 2022 to:

Dfarr1821@gmail.com